“Please remember you are making comments in a public meeting. Should you make comments that are
considered defamatory in nature, you, as an individual, may be subject to legal action brought by the
subject of your comments. Board members will listen to all comments but will not respond to them, nor
will the Board take action on items not posted on the agenda. If the Board feels that something
commented on requires a response they will refer it to the District Administration to respond to at a later
date.”

STARMONT COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
SCHOOL BOARD Work Session
Monday, October 13, 2025
Starmont High School Conference Room
6:00 PM

“Empowering all students with knowledge, skills, and attitudes necessary for
responsible, productive, and fulfilling lives.”

Board Goals

Call to Order (Quorum)
Approve Agenda

Discuss Building Improvements
Open discussion and Q&A
Adjourn
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STARMONT COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
REGULAR MONTHLY SCHOOL BOARD MEETING
MONDAY, October 13, 2025
STARMONT HIGH SCHOOL CONFERENCE ROOM
Immediately Following Work Session

“Empowering all students with knowledge, skills, and attitudes necessary for
responsible, productive, and fulfilling lives.”

Call to Order (Quorum)
Approve Agenda
Receive Communications and Visitors (Including Board Members)
Consent Agenda:
Approve Minutes -
Approve Monthly Financial Reports
Approve Monthly Bills
Approve Personnel Recommendations & Resignations
Approve Volunteer Coaches
Approve Special Education Contract
Approve Open Enrollments
Approve Fundraisers
Annual Agreements
i.  Northeast lowa Community College
ii. School-Based Special Education Facilitator
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https://docs.google.com/document/d/17Ph8d5FrsctuyJLDNcsPTQz5kmX05RfGY2oWFp6jrxU/edit?usp=sharing
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13.

14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.

Elementary Principal’s Report

Secondary Board Report

Activity Director’s Report

First Reading of Board Policies: Alternative School Policy

Approve Recommendation to Move to Junior Varsity Girls’ Basketball
Approve SBRC Request for Special Ed Deficit

Approve Application for Modified Supplemental Amount (MSA) for EL (English Learners)
Excess Cost

Approve Student Handbook Changes

Approve Agreement with Northeast lowa Community College for College and Career
Transition Counselor

Approve Bond Counsel and Disclosure Counsel

Approve Frantz Law Group Engagement Agreement

Approve Bid for Snow Removal

Approve School Business Official Attendance at National Annual Conference
Approve Purchase of Lift

Approve Bid for Power Washer

Approve Technology Purchase using Credentials to Careers Grant

Approve 3-Year Agreement with E3

Consider Bus Stop

Request bids for a truck, snow plow, and sand/salt spreader.

Approve Request to Improve Concession Stand

Superintendent’s Report

Adjourn



